N I G C Spring (Males)
Mr T O'Neill 25 May 2019

MALE KID AV (1/0)

BUCKLING AV (4/3) 1st Ringland's Guilden Evan, 2nd Colvin's Aughavey Jackson, 3rd Ringland's
Guilden Glenn

ADULT MALE AV (3/2) 1st Murphy's Lyncol Belingo, 2nd Lennox's Windsinger Tuilagi

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC, CM MALE Lyncol Belingo, Res BCC BS MALE Guilden Evan

AN BCC MALE Windsinger Tuilagi, BCC BA MALE n/f, BCC BG MALE n/f, BCC BT - MALE
Aughavey Jackson, BCC GG MALE n/f, BCC S MALE n/f, BCC T MALE n/f

BEST BUCKLING Guilden Evan, Res Aughavey Jackson

BEST MALE KID n/f

JUDGES COMMENTS:

Few males entered but some lovely lads to handle and to choose from.

My BIS was a very sound AOV boy with plenty of dairy quality who walked and moved well. Reserve
male was an immaculately presented BS buckling who was just my type of male, sadly let down by an
unsteady rear back foot that just spoilt his movement.

N I G C Spring (Females)

MILKER S/BS (6/5) 1st Murphy's Kerryjo Bahati, 2nd Murphy's Kerryjo Bahira, 3rd Murphy's Kerryjo
Amina

MILKER BA (5/2) 1st McLaughlin's Ramside Polka, 2nd Greer's Taitstown Celine

MILKER T/BT (4/3) 1st Colvin's Aughavey April, 2nd Colvin's Aughavey Annafreid, 3rd Lennox's
Ffawydden Eliza

MILKER AN (2/2) 1st Wilson's Kerryjo Penelope, 2nd Lennox's Kerryjo Ziggy

MILKER GG/BG (0/0)

MILKER AOV (3/2) 1st Murphy's Kerryjo Annabelle, 2nd Galbraith's Boghill Tammy

GOATLING S/BS (5/2) 1st Murphy's Kerryjo Camari, 2nd Murphy's Kerryjo Charlotte
GOATLING T/BT (3/1) 1st Lennox's Ffawydden Gwinevere

GOATLING BA (4/2) 1st Greer's Taitstown Sacha, 2nd Greer's Taitstown Bethny

GOATLING AN (1/1) 1st Lennox's Kerryjo Anita

GOATLING GG/BG (0/0)

GOATLING AOV (4/2) 1st Wilson's Mollymeg Milly, 2nd Mullan's Corrinshego Star

FEMALE KID S/BS (0/0)

FEMALE KID T/BT (2/2) 1st Galbraith's Boghill Alya, 2nd Lennox's Clagganroad Marcella
FEMALE KID BA (0/0)

FEMALE KID AN (4/3) 1st Lennox's Clagganroad Quennella, 2nd Wilson's Mollymeg Hollie, 3rd
Wilson's Mollymeg Rosie

FEMALE KID GG/BG (0/0)

FEMALE KID AOV (8/6) 1st Galbraith's Boghill Tulip, 2nd Wilson's Mollymeg Sara, 3rd Cowan
Family's Owenskerry Abigail

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC, IPCC, BCC BT Aughavey April, Res Aughavey Annafreid

BCC AN Kerryjo Penelope, BCC BA Ramside Polka, BCC BG n/f, BCC GG n/f, BCC T n/f,
BCC BS Kerryjo Bahati, CM Kerryjo Annabelle,

CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Aughavey April, 2nd Aughavey Annafreid, 3rd Ramside Polka, 4th
Kerryjo Bahati, 5th Kerryjo Bahira, 6th Kerryjo Penelope

BEST GOATLING Mollymeg Milly, Res Kerryjo Camari

BEST FEMALE KID Boghill Tulip, Res Boghill Alya

JUDGES COMMENTS:

Very welcoming show and great facilities provided, with my best and reserve milker | could have gone
either way as both were quality animals in superb condition, my winner was just that bit tighter around
the edges and has a wonderfully attached udder giving me the wow factor in my first class of the day.

I must mention however BA Ramside Polka who was a lovely upstanding example of her breed and at



5 years old was holding her own amazingly. Some great youngstock being headed by Mollymeg
Milly, a well grown BA type goatling shown in brilliant condition, my best kid was Boghill Tulip who
was a very stylish BT type and shone out amongst the classes

Goats Name

(22/16)

Kerryjo Ziggy Q*
Aughavey April
Boghill Bluestar *
Kerryjo Janice *3
Kerryjo Penelope Q*
Kerryjo Amina *
Kerryjo Annabelle
Boghill Tammy
Kerryjo Bahira
Aughavey Annafreid
Kerryjo Bahati
Ramside Polka
Ffawydden Eliza *1
Kerryjo Beatrice
Kerryjo Cali
Taitstown Celine

Reg No

AN036013D
BT029285D
BT029018D
BS043427D
AN036012D
BS043842D
HB078688D
HB079048D
BS043963D
BT029287D
BS043962D
BA018564D
BT029224D
BS043964D
BS044133D
BA018959D

Yield

5.00
6.40
5.35
6.10
4.80
6.20
5.80
6.25
5.15
5.20
5.05
6.15
4.35
4.60
4.35
4.20

Fat%
AM

4.70
2.90
3.23
3.68
4.71
3.44
3.01
2.80
3.01
2.29
2.83
1.60
3.53
2.59
3.17
3.61

Fat%
PM

6.65
4.90
4.02
4.48
5.06
3.83
3.61
3.10
4.01
2.96
3.72
3.38
4.68
4.38
3.55
4.26

Prot%
AM

2,97
2.54
2.95
2.60
3.18
2.35
2.81
219
2.74
2.62
2.80
2.39
2.76
2.81
2.85
2.63

Prot%

PM

2.80
2.46
2.76
2.41
3.16
2.28
2.67
2.22
2.63
2.55
2.66
2.33
2.80
2.69
2.79
2.69

Mths

PTs

Award

Q*



