N I G C Spring (Males) 25 May 2019

Mr T O'Neill

MALE KID AV (1/0)

BUCKLING AV (4/3) 1st Ringland's Guilden Evan, 2nd Colvin's Aughavey Jackson, 3rd Ringland's Guilden Glenn

ADULT MALE AV (3/2) 1st Murphy's Lyncol Belingo, 2nd Lennox's Windsinger Tuilagi **BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:**

Rosette BIS, CC, CM MALE Lyncol Belingo, Res BCC BS MALE Guilden Evan

AN BCC MALE Windsinger Tuilagi, BCC BA MALE n/f, BCC BG MALE n/f, BCC BT - MALE

Aughavey Jackson, BCC GG MALE n/f, BCC S MALE n/f, BCC T MALE n/f

BEST BUCKLING Guilden Evan, Res Aughavey Jackson

BEST MALE KID n/f

JUDGES COMMENTS:

Few males entered but some lovely lads to handle and to choose from.

My BIS was a very sound AOV boy with plenty of dairy quality who walked and moved well. Reserve male was an immaculately presented BS buckling who was just my type of male, sadly let down by an unsteady rear back foot that just spoilt his movement.

NIG C Spring (Females)

MILKER S/BS (6/5) 1st Murphy's Kerryjo Bahati, 2nd Murphy's Kerryjo Bahira, 3rd Murphy's Kerryjo Amina

MILKER BA (5/2) 1st McLaughlin's Ramside Polka, 2nd Greer's Taitstown Celine

MILKER T/BT (4/3) 1st Colvin's Aughavey April, 2nd Colvin's Aughavey Annafreid, 3rd Lennox's Ffawydden Eliza

MILKER AN (2/2) 1st Wilson's Kerryjo Penelope, 2nd Lennox's Kerryjo Ziggy

MILKER GG/BG (0/0)

MILKER AOV (3/2) 1st Murphy's Kerryjo Annabelle, 2nd Galbraith's Boghill Tammy

GOATLING S/BS (5/2) 1st Murphy's Kerryjo Camari, 2nd Murphy's Kerryjo Charlotte

GOATLING T/BT (3/1) 1st Lennox's Ffawydden Gwinevere

GOATLING BA (4/2) 1st Greer's Taitstown Sacha, 2nd Greer's Taitstown Bethny

GOATLING AN (1/1) 1st Lennox's Kerryjo Anita

GOATLING GG/BG (0/0)

GOATLING AOV (4/2) 1st Wilson's Mollymeg Milly, 2nd Mullan's Corrinshego Star

FEMALE KID S/BS (0/0)

FEMALE KID T/BT (2/2) 1st Galbraith's Boghill Alya, 2nd Lennox's Clagganroad Marcella

FEMALE KID BA (0/0)

FEMALE KID AN (4/3) 1st Lennox's Clagganroad Quennella, 2nd Wilson's Mollymeg Hollie, 3rd Wilson's Mollymeg Rosie

FEMALE KID GG/BG (0/0)

FEMALE KID AOV (8/6) 1st Galbraith's Boghill Tulip, 2nd Wilson's Mollymeg Sara, 3rd Cowan Family's Owenskerry Abigail

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC, IPCC, BCC BT Aughavey April, Res Aughavey Annafreid

BCC AN Kerryjo Penelope, BCC BA Ramside Polka, BCC BG n/f, BCC GG n/f, BCC T n/f,

BCC BS Kerryjo Bahati, CM Kerryjo Annabelle,

CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Aughavey April, 2nd Aughavey Annafreid, 3rd Ramside Polka, 4th Kerryjo Bahati, 5th Kerryjo Bahira, 6th Kerryjo Penelope

BEST GOATLING Mollymeg Milly, Res Kerryjo Camari

BEST FEMALE KID Boghill Tulip, Res Boghill Alya

JUDGES COMMENTS:

Very welcoming show and great facilities provided, with my best and reserve milker I could have gone either way as both were quality animals in superb condition, my winner was just that bit tighter around the edges and has a wonderfully attached udder giving me the wow factor in my first class of the day. I must mention however BA Ramside Polka who was a lovely upstanding example of her breed and at

5 years old was holding her own amazingly. Some great youngstock being headed by Mollymeg Milly, a well grown BA type goatling shown in brilliant condition, my best kid was Boghill Tulip who was a very stylish BT type and shone out amongst the classes

Goats Name	Reg No	Yield	Fat% AM	Fat% PM	Prot% AM	Prot% PM	Mths	PTs	Award
(22/16)									
Kerryjo Ziggy Q*	AN036013D	5.00	4.70	6.65	2.97	2.80	0.2	24.49	Q*
Aughavey April	BT029285D	6.40	2.90	4.90	2.54	2.46	0.4	24.08	
Boghill Bluestar *	BT029018D	5.35	3.23	4.02	2.95	2.76	3.6	23.99	
Kerryjo Janice *3	BS043427D	6.10	3.68	4.48	2.60	2.41	0.6	23.74	
Kerryjo Penelope Q*	AN036012D	4.80	4.71	5.06	3.18	3.16	0.4	22.77	Q*
Kerryjo Amina *	BS043842D	6.20	3.44	3.83	2.35	2.28	0.4	21.72	*
Kerryjo Annabelle	HB078688D	5.80	3.01	3.61	2.81	2.67	0.4	21.12	
Boghill Tammy	HB079048D	6.25	2.80	3.10	2.19	2.22	0.6	19.47	
Kerryjo Bahira	BS043963D	5.15	3.01	4.01	2.74	2.63	0.4	19.12	
Aughavey Annafreid	BT029287D	5.20	2.29	2.96	2.62	2.55	2.8	19.04	
Kerryjo Bahati	BS043962D	5.05	2.83	3.72	2.80	2.66	0.4	18.32	
Ramside Polka	BA018564D	6.15	1.60	3.38	2.39	2.33	0.4	18.22	
Ffawydden Eliza *1	BT029224D	4.35	3.53	4.68	2.76	2.80	0.6	18.00	*
Kerryjo Beatrice	BS043964D	4.60	2.59	4.38	2.81	2.69	0.4	17.28	
Kerryjo Cali	BS044133D	4.35	3.17	3.55	2.85	2.79	0.4	16.30	
Taitstown Celine	BA018959D	4.20	3.61	4.26	2.63	2.69	0.2	16.28	